

## Crested Butte Parks and Recreation Scholarship Application



Connection - Community - Stewardship

## Mission and Values

Crested Butte PROST provides high quality year-round recreational programs for residents and visitors alike. We value community connection, high quality of life, accesibility, healthy lifestyles, fair play, sportsmanship, economic vitality, and responsible stewardship of public funding.

## Instructions:

Please complete this form and submit it to the Crested Butte Parks and Recreation Department. If the participant is capable of completing this form themselves, they should do so. Scholarship applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Display good sportsmanship including teamwork, a positive attitude, and fair play.
- 2. Live in the Gunnison Valley full-time.

\*\*Applications due prior to the start of the program for which you are applying.\*\*

Scholarship awards vary depending upon availability of funds. Funding is made possible by the generosity of Edgar and Jenny Villanueva and supporters of the Crested Butte Ball Bash. Do not hesitate to contact Parks and Rec staff with any questions or comments regarding the Scholarship Program.

Crested Butte Parks & Recreation | 507 Maroon Ave. | (970) 349-5338 | recreation@crestedbutte-co.gov

SECTION A.	
Participant Name:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Physical Address:	COBLITT
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
E-mail:	
Program(s) for which you are seeking funding:_	Recreation

## **SECTION B.**

In the space provided or on an attached piece of paper, please state why you believe you are a good candidate for the Crested Butte Parks and Recreation Scholarship Program. Please describe why you wish to participate in the above mentioned recreational program, and why it will be an impactful experience for you. Please list any other activities or organizations you participant in, and any other pertinent information you'd like to share.

